RESOLUTION /80

of the City Council of the CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, ORS 294.450 authorizes cities by resolution to transfer appropriations within given funds, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$1,200 should be transferred from Planning Dept. - Personal Services, Planner Salary into Planning Dept. - Materials and Services within the General Fund with \$550. designated Office Supplies & Postage and \$650. designated Attorney, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$2,000. should be transferred from Police Dept. - Personal Services, Patrolmen Salary into Materials and Services, Equipment Rental within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$5,000. should be transferred from Capital Outlay, Systems Addition into Personal Services within the Road and Street Fund, with \$4,000. designated Maintenance Personnel Salaries and \$1,000 designated Payroll Expense.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the following transfers be and are hereby made:

Within the General Fund:

\$1,200. from Planning Dept. - Personal Services to Planning Dept. - Materials & Services

\$2,000. from Police Dept. - Personal Services to Police Dept. - Materials & Services

Within the Road and Street Fund:

\$5,000 from Capital Outlay to Personal Services

The City Recorder be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to make said transfers pursuant to this Resolution.

Passed by Manumous vote of the City Council of the City of Sherwood on June 28,1978.

Jack O. Harper, Mayor

ATTEST:

Polly Blankenbaker, City Recorder